Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount ofSeven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($7,500.00) in the General Fund (1001).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor appropriate fiom the unencumbered
balance in expense accounl 100l-1400-54008 (REA Settlement Fees) in the amount of Seven
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00).

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force fiom and after the

earliest period allowed by law.